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THE BODY SHOP CASE FINANCIAL ASSUMPTIONS
The essential assumptions in this forecast are utilized to improve The Body Shop Company via a tailored product strategy and extended investment in stores; this is to achieve operational efficiencies in the organization's supply chain department by using reduced product and inventory costs.
This particular case study seeks to give more importance to the stakeholder culture and keep hold of manufacturing expenses optimally underneath 40%. The assumption that the sales growth charge will persist at 13%. These are all consistent with the set-out objectives of the company. Carrying out sensitivity analysis on the future years will provide an evaluation of how variations in the forecast assumptions will shift the company's financing requirements.
Several assumptions are vital to this case study: Sales increase equal to 13% per annum in the base case. Cost of Goods Sold (COGS)/sales ratio equal to 40% per annum in the base case. Operating expenses/sales, which is equal to 52% in the base case. Current Assets/Sales ratio and Current Liabilities/Sales ratio are significant in utilizing as essential keys to figuring out the Net Working Capital.
The ratio of total sales achieved by the company to that of the company's average assets, also known as the turnover ratio, will continue to rise over time because of the increase in efficiency, resulting in overutilizing the new strategy. An increase in sales is one of the most important business objectives; therefore, this makes it an essential assumption as all the others are dependent on it. 
Growth in sales is closely related to the company's financing structure. Sensitivity evaluation shows that when there is a sales rise, the extra cash will increase too, making a parallel relationship between sales and extra cash. Thus, if a business enterprise needs bigger growth, additional financing will need to extend and attain that growth target. That is the cause why they are required to maintain the sales growth rate between 11-15% the place it was favored to select a constant projected sales growth of 13% for the years 2002 till 2004.
Considering the Cost of goods sold in 1999, 2000 and 2001 was 42%, 36.2% and 39.8% consecutively, the stiff competition that the Body Shop started experiencing an assumption was made where their cost of goods sold ration need to be maintained below the set 44% at least between 40 to 41% is the most recommended positive that they don’t go over their set cost of goods sold limit. When analyzing the Excel Sheet "Sensitivity Analysis, "it suggests that the Cost of Goods Sold below 44% requires financing through excess cash. Over 44% indicates that at 45% and THE BODY SHOP CASE above, it requires external funding, for example, a loan.
The sensitivity analysis suggests the current assets/sales ratio that if it is under 40%, it needs financing in excess cash. At the same time, at 40% or more, it will need external financing, e.g., debt. The result of changing operating costs from the base case (52% per year) is depicted in “Sensitivity Analysis” in the Excel Sheet. The analysis indicates that operating cost rate at 50% or under requires financing via excess cash while above 50% “at 60% and over” it would need external funding in the shape of debt since the running costs will increase the debt of the organization as well.
The sensitive analysis is also very important in indicating the current prevailing liabilities to sales ratio. If the rate is more than 20%, then the Body Shop would require external funding in the structure of excess cash. It would want funding at a growth level at or under 20%, for example, debt.
These assumptions are very critical because the first three are essential drivers of the Body Shops operational costs. The effect of these sensitivities on both the balance sheet and the earnings statement suggests that when growing the income in 2002, this will similarly make greater each value of the cost of goods sold and the gross profit. However, lowering running expenses causes a rise in COGS by 45%, which will cause the gross profit to rise.
Also, when increasing dividends are paid to shareholders, this will ultimately cause a decrease in the retained earnings. Adding extra costs like including a new facility, THE BODY SHOP CASE will as properly lower the profit after taxes (Net Income). Moreover, increasing current assets will, as a result, have a tremendous positive bearing on the total assets of the organization since they will all increase. 
